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Encl.          as stated 

In accordance with Article 51 of the Banking Act, the 2016 Timetable of Banking 

Industry Holidays is hereby promulgated as shown in the enclosure attached herewith. 

 

Name of 

Commemorative 

day, holiday 

Date Day 

Description of how the holiday 

is celebrated  a day off; to 

take the day off at a later date 

and adjustment of office hours  

Memorial day in 

honor of Founding of 

the Republic of China  

January 1 

 

Friday 

 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules.  

Lunar New Year’s 

Eve 
February 7 Sunday 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules. 

As it falls on Sunday, February 11 

(Thursday) should be the day off 

to make it up. 

Spring Festival 

February 8  

February 9 

February 10 

February 11 

February 12 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Three days off from February 8 to 

10 in accordance with established 

rules.  

February 12(Friday) adjusts to 

holiday; January 30 (Saturday) 

adjusts to work.  

Peace Memorial Day February 28 Sunday 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules. 

As it falls on Sunday, February 29 

(Monday) should be the day off to 

make it up. 

Children's Day 

Tomb-sweeping Day 

April 4 

April 5 

Monday 

Tuesday 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules. As 

Children's Day and 

Tomb-sweeping Day falls on the 

same day and also on Monday, 

April 5 (Tuesday) should be the 

day off. 



Labor Day 
May 1 

May 2 

Sunday 

Monday 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules.  

As the Festival Holiday falls on 

Sunday, May 2 (Monday) should 

be the day off to make it up. 

Dragon Boat Festival 
June 9 

June 10 

Thursday 

Friday 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules. 

June 10 (Friday) adjusts to 

holiday; June 4 (Saturday) adjusts 

to work. 

Mid-autumn Festival 
September 15 

September 16 

Thursday 

Friday 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules. 

September 16 (Friday) adjusts to 

holiday; September 10 (Saturday) 

adjusts to work. 

National (Double 

Tenth) Day 
October 10 Monday 

One day off in accordance with 

the established rules.  

 


